California Public Utilities Commission (hereinafter called Obligee or CPUC), as Obligee, in accordance
with the provisions of the CPUC Decision 13-05-035 (issued June 3, 2013,D. 10-09-017/D.11-09-026,
(issued September 3, 2010/September 28, 2011) and/or D.24-11-003 (issued November 12, 2024) in
the full amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) for the payment of which we, the said
Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our representatives, successors and assigns, each jointly
and severally, firmly and unequivocally, by these presents.

Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary

[...]

on the day of10th June 2025, and shall be continuous. Regardless of the number
of years this bond may remain in force, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative, and the 
aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed 
twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00).

Shane Hannan, CEO & Founder

A2511013

FILED
11/10/25
04:59 PM
A2511013

By signing below, each individual signing on behalf of a business entity and/or a trust, represents and warrants that he or she is duly authorized by the entity and/
or trust to bind it to this Indemnity Agreement and that the entity and/or trust has a material interest in the issuance of any requested Bonds.